# LOGAN, NORMAN LEE

### Birth

November 14, 1929 in Des Moines, Iowa

# NORMAN L. LOCAN NOV 14, 1929 DEC. 5, 1998

# **Death**

Saturday, December 5, 1998 at Hospice Kavanagh House, Des Moines, Iowa





# Cause of Death

Heart ailment

# Cemetery Lot

Row 17, Space 1 in the New Addition

# <u>Father</u>

John A. Logan

### Mother

Nellie Norem

### Marriage

Norman to Doti

# Census

1930 – Lee Twp., 6th ward, Des Moines, Polk Co., IA; ED 61; Page 12A; April 2, 1930 Dwelling 244; Family 249

Logan, John A.	29	Electric Co. Accountant	IA	IA	IA
Nellie	29		IA	Norw	ay IA
Norman L.	00 4/1	2	IA	IA	IA

1940 – Bell Ave., Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa; April 9, 1940

Family 74

Logan, John A.	38	Fireman, power & light Co.	IΑ
Blanche M.	44		IA
Norman L.	10		IA

### Funeral Home

Hamilton's Southtown Funeral Home

## Obituary

[The Des Moines Register, Monday, December 7, 1998, Page 5M]

Norman Lee Logan, 69, of Norwalk died of a heart ailment Saturday at Hospice Kavanagh House. Services will be at noon Wednesday at Southtown Funeral Home. Burial will be at Pleasant Ridge Cemetery in Orilla.

Mr. Logan was born in Des Moines and was a 30-year resident of Glendale, California, before moving back to Des Moines 10 years ago. He was a retired welder. He was a member of Glad Tidings Assembly of God Church and a Dixieland and jazz band musician.

He is survived by his wife, Doti; three daughters, Linda Cains of Sun Valley, California, Connie Logan of Indianola and Karen Conley of Bristol, Tenn., a son, John of Des Moines; six grandchildren; and four great-grandchildren.

The family will receive friends from 6 to 8 p.m. Tuesday at the funeral home. Memorial contributions may be made to his church's mission's fund.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

[There is also an obituary in The Record-Herald and Indianola Tribune, December 9, 1998 and in the N/Warren Town and County News, Thursday December 10, 1998, page 2.] These obits are almost identical to the one above.